CB-020-2023 –AN ACT CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF GENERAL 
OBLIGATION BONDS AND GENERAL OBLIGATION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 
BONDS for the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George’s County, Maryland to issue 
and sell an amount not to exceed five hundred sixty-four million one hundred thirty-eight thousand 
dollars ($564,138,000) in aggregate principal amount of general obligation bonds and Seventy-eight 
million eight hundred and five thousand dollars ($78,805,000) in aggregate principal amount of general 
obligation stormwater management bonds for the purpose of providing funds for financing in whole or 
in part costs of the planning, acquisition, construction, reconstruction, establishment, extension, 
enlargement, demolition, or improvement of certain capital projects and stormwater projects,

[...]

authorizing the pledge of Clean Water Act Fees to the payment of the 
principal of and interest on such general obligation stormwater management bonds related to clean 
water projects when due; authorizing and empowering the County to issue and sell an amount not to 
exceed Six hundred forty-two million nine hundred forty-three thousand dollars ($642,943,000) in 
aggregate principal amount of bond anticipation notes and covenanting to issue bonds in anticipation of 
which such notes are issued; pledging the full faith and credit and taxing power of the County to the 
payment of such bond anticipation notes and providing for the levy and collection of taxes necessary